TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PETRA GROWTH FUND III, L.P.		08/31/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRMEDICA, INC.
Street Address:	6931 Arlington Road, Suite 308
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86345121	TRANSENGEN TIER4
Serial Number:	77682535	TRANSENGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S4146-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=VirMedica - IP Release#page1.tif source=VirMedica - IP Release#page2.tif source=VirMedica - IP Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0294

900465065

source=VirMedica - IP Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0295

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of August 31, 2018, is made by **PETRA GROWTH FUND III, L.P.**, as lender ("Lender"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, VIRMEDICA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), and Lender are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 9, 2015, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2015 at Reel 5452, Frame 0660 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Lender a security interest in (i) all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its rights and security interests in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby fully and finally releases and terminates, without any representation, its security interest and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Marks. Lender agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as the Debtor may reasonably request, and at Debtor's sole cost and expense, in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

Americas Active: 12652243.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0296 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

PETRA GROWTH FUND III, L.P., as Lender

By: Petra Partners III, LLC, its general partner

By: <u>Jil Jitandl</u> Name: David Fitzgerald

Name: David Fftzgerald
Title: Managing Member

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

VIRMEDICA, INC.

Name Jonathan Maschmeyer Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I Trademarks

$\underline{Trademarks}$

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL DATE
	REGISTRATION DATE	FILING DATE
TRANSENGEN TIER4	N/A	86345121
		July 22, 2014
TRANSENGEN	3755990	77682535
	March 2, 2010	March 3, 2009

Americas Active: 12652243.3

RECORDED: 09/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0299